### 504684984 12/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4731706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENJIE CHEN	10/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLUTIA INC.	
Street Address:	575 MARYVILLE CENTRE DRIVE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15839990

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 423-229-6835

**Email:** jlmcglothlin@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85686US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE BUGBEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bugbee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=85686US01\_Assignment\_01#page1.tif source=85686US01\_Assignment\_01#page2.tif

PATENT 504684984 REEL: 044378 FRAME: 0855

Docket: 85686US01 PATENT

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Wenjie Chen, do hereby sell and assign to Solutia Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at St. Louis, Missouri, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

### POLYMER INTERLAYERS COMPRISING A COMPATIBILIZER

executed by	Wenjie Chen	the	27	day of	QC+3 bey	_ 2014
and all right, ti	tle and interest in and to		·			
said application	ons in the United States a	nd other countries, as	s well as	the righ	nt to claim any	!
applicable pric	ority rights arising from sa	id applications under	the tern	ns of an	y applicable	
conventions, t	reaties, statutes or regula	tions, said applicatio	ns to be	filed an	d issued in the	е
name of Solut	ia Inc. or its designee; an	d I/we agree to execu	ute such	docume	ents as in the	
judgment of S	olutia Inc. may be necess	ary to obtain any suc	h paten	ts and s	imilar protecti	ve
rights and ves	t and maintain the title the	ereto in Solutia Inc. o	r its des	ignee; a	nd I/we furthe	r
agree that, up	on request, but without ex	pense to me/us, I/we	shall fu	ırnish to	Solutia Inc. o	r its
designee any	data, information, exhibits	, memoranda, or oth	er evide	nce in c	ur possessior	1
relating to any	of said inventions, disco	eries or improvemer	nts and t	o testify	in any ex par	te or
inter partes leç	gal proceedings relating to	o any of said inventio	ns, disc	overies,	improvement	S,
applications, p	atents or similar protectiv	e rights; and I/we au	thorize a	ınd requ	iest issuance	of all
Letters Patent	and similar protective rig	hts that may be gran	ted on a	ny of sa	id applications	s, to
the extent that	and in such manner as s	uch issuance shall b	e reque:	sted by	Solutia Inc. or	its
designee. Thi	s document shall be gove	erned, construed, and	l interpre	eted in a	ıll respects in	
accordance wi	th the laws of the State o	f Missouri, USA				

PATENT

**REEL: 044378 FRAME: 0856** 

Docket: 85686US01 PATENT

Signed this 29 day of October, 2014	Wenjie Chen
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS	
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see to known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the	
Michelle Lussier 7/1/ (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Mla Luria
3 ·	Signature of Witness)
Solutia Ine 730 Woncester St S	Springfield Ma 01151
(Address of Witness)	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see to known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the	
Weihong Cur U	le-CES
(Type or Print Nagne of Witness)	Signature of Witness)

Solution The 200 was ester St Springfield Ha 01/57 (Address of Witness)

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 12/13/2017**